
STAINING PARISH COUNCIL 

AGAR 2020/21 

 

NOTE: NOTICE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS AND PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL GOVERNANCE AND 

ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN WILL COMMENCE FROM WEDNESDAY 30th JUNE 2021 AND END ON 

TUESDAY 10th AUGUST 2021. 

 

The R.F.O. can be contacted between 08h00 and 18h00 Monday to Fridays inclusive. 

 

CONTACT: 

RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER: DAVID KIRKHAM 

TELEPHONE:    07557 339541 

EMAIL:     dtskirkham@hotmail.com 

POSTAL:    103 WESHAM PARK DRIVE 

     WESHAM 

     PR4 3EF 

 

 

David Kirkham 

Clerk to the parish council 
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STAINING PARISH COUNCIL INCOME SUMMARY 2020/21     

 

CURRENT ACCOUNT 

3/4/20 PRECEPT 32 953.00 

3/4/20 AMENITY CLEANING GRANT 4 143.00 

3/4/20 BUS SHELTER GRANT 105.00 

1/5/20 INTEREST 2.58 

31/5/20 INTEREST 2.60 

9/6/20 NEW HOMES BONUS 689.00 

1/7/20 INTEREST 0.08 

14/76/20 PUBLIC REALM WORKS GRANT 622.00 

31/7/20 VAT 4 530.36 

28/8/20 PRECEPT 32 953.00 

28/8/20 AMENITY CLEANING GRANT 4 182.00 

28/8/20 BUS SHELTER GRANT 105.00 

9/12/20 ADVERT 20.00 

16/12/20 ADVERT 20.00 

29/1/21 ADVERT 40.00 

 

        SUB-TOTAL £ 80 367.62  

BUSINESS SAVINGS ACCOUNT 

DATE SOURCE  AMOUNT 

MAY INTEREST  5.21 

JUNE INTEREST  5.38 

JULY INTEREST  5.21 

AUG INTEREST  0.92 

SEPT INTEREST  0.77 

OCT INTEREST 0.74 

NOV INTEREST 0.74 

DEC INTEREST 0.77 

JAN INTEREST 0.77 

FEB INTEREST 0.77 

MARCH INTEREST 0.70 

APR INTEREST 0.77 

 

        SUB-TOTAL £ 22.75  

 

 

 

 

 

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL SUMMARY COMPARISION 2019/20 – 2020/21   

INCOME 

2019/20 RECEIPTS 2020/21 

62 366.00 PRECEPT 65 906.00 

98.22 INTEREST 28.01 

3 200.00 NEW HOMES BONUS 689.00 

8 184.00 AMENITY CLEANING 8 325.00 

210.00 BUS SHELTER 210.00 

2 822.22 VAT 4 530.36 

1 550.00 INSURANCE 0 

13 822.00 PUBLIC REALM - 106 622.00 

160.00 ADVERTISING 80.00 

50.00 DONATION 0 

45.00 REIMBURSEMENTS 0 

 

£ 92 507.44    TOTALS    £ 80 390.37 

EXPENDITURE 

2019/20 EXPENDITURE 2020/21 

24 707.22 OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE 26 100.08 

22 661.01 SALARIES 34 093.48 

7 114.33 MAINTENANCE / CLEANING 2 863.07 

900.00 GRANTS 790.00 

2 291.63 VILLAGE EVENTS 202.25 

5 000.00 IN BLOOM 6 000.00 

1 794.27 INSURANCE 1 846.60 

1 425.00 NEWSLETTERS 1 695.72 

410.31 CIVIC EVENTS 40.00 

359.83 ROOM HIRE 0 

2 091.65 ADMIN / FINANCIAL 2 104.27 

1 334.45 CAPEX / CONTINGENCIES 7 498.80 

33 130.75 FIELD DEVELOPMENT – 106’s 165.87 

3 220.00 COMMUNITY BUS 2 875.00 

100.00 ELECTION 0 

 

£ 106 540.45    TOTALS    £ 86 275.14  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL FINANCIAL SUMMARY 2020/21     

 

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 1/4/20     £   52 082.39    

ADD:   TOTAL RECEIPTS    £   80 390.37    

   SUB TOTAL     £ 132 472.76 

LESS:   TOTAL RECEIPTS    £   86 275.14 -     

    

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 31/3/2021    £   46 197.62    

REPRESENTED BY: 

SANTANDER  CURRENT ACCOUNT    £   28 070.53    

SANTANDER  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT    £   18 127.09   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL – EXPLANATION OF DIFFERENCES      

22 661.01 SALARIES 34 093.48 

In current financial year the differential is due to additional hours awarded to fulltime amenity 

cleaner plus pension scheme for said cleaner. In previous year, a contractor (maintenance / cleaning) 

was utilised – see differential below. Other salaries remained the same. 

24 707.22 OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE 26 100.08 

Additional tree cutting in current year making up the differential. Other contract prices remain 

constant. 

7 114.33 MAINTENANCE / CLEANING 2 863.07 

As above (salaries) – contractor replaced by salaried cleaner accounting for differential 

2291.63 VILLAGE EVENTS 202.25 

COVID 19 affected 

900.00 GRANTS 790.00 

COVID 19 affected 

5 000.00 IN BLOOM 6 000.00 

Increase of grant awarded to expand the In Bloom displays 

1 794.27 INSURANCE 1 846.60 

 

1 425.00 NEWSLETTERS 1 695.72 

The PC now pays for delivery of the newsletter accounting for the differential 

410.31 CIVIC EVENTS 40.00 

COVID 19 affected 

359.83 ROOM HIRE 0 

All meetings held via Zoom 

2 091.65 ADMIN / FINANCIAL 2 104.27 

 

1 334.45 CONTINGENCIES 7 498.80 

2020/21 – Replacement CCTV system at 2924.48 and additional payments on replacement signage 

and tree maintenance 

33 130.75 FIELD DEVELOPMENT – 106’s 165.87 

2019/20 – this was a payment from PC of 106 monies allocated – no further funding from PC 

required 

3 220.00 COMMUNITY BUS 2 875.00 

Slightly affected by COVID 19 this year – fewer trips 

100.00 ELECTION 0 

No elections this year 

 

 



 

 

 


